
From: Yang Edison  
Sent: Saturday, May 08, 2021 5:45 PM
To: DeFrancesca, Rosanna <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Bevilacqua, Maurizio
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Iafrate, Marilyn
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca;
DevelopmentPlanning@vaughan.ca; info@westondownsra.ca
Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Say no to: Velmar Condo project (4101 rutherford road )

Dear Mayor and Councilors,

Western down and nearby neighbour community noticed final vote for this ridiculous condo
project will be May 12 at 1:00pm. Please make your wise choice, say no to that project, stand
together with our Vaughan community and taxpayers who always unwavering support you.
Don't let people talk it's you who approved this project which damaged our neighbourhood
tradition and make this area ugly every time when they pass this building. People will
remember. 

Thanks, and have a nice evening.
 Edison from Siderno cres.
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